From October 10, 2023 Through October 10, 2023

•		-	ranties about the accur	acy or adequacy of these r	eports.
You should condu	ct your own due dili	gence.			
Foreclosure Numb	er: A20238011	1			
ED Date:	10/10/2023	Reception #:	2023000057260		
Driginal Sale Date:	02/07/2024				
Deed of Trust Date:	04/24/2019	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	04/30/2019 e	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	2019000031762
AND REMAI AND DEMAN LAW OR EQU APPURTENA	NDERS, RENTS, ISSUND WHATSOEVER O JITY, OF, IN AND TO	JES AND PROFITS THERE F THE GRANTOR, EITHEI) THE ABOVE BARGAINE	EOF, AND ALL THE ESTA R IN	ON AND REVERSIONS, REM ATE, RIGHT, TITLE, INTERE E HEREDITAMENTS AND	
Original Note Amt:	\$371,896.00	LoanType:	FHA	Interest Rate:	4.250
Current Amount:	\$344,516.07	As Of:	1111	Interest Type:	Fixed
Current Lender (Be	eneficiary):	MCLP Asset Company, I	nc.		
Current Owner:		Robert Burdine and Cynt	hia L. Burdine		
Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower			ership, Its Successors and A	ERS") as nominee for Cardina Assigns	l Financial
×		•			
rudication: North	hglenn-Thornton Sentin	Last Publication D			
Attorney for Benefic	ciary: McCarthy	& Holthus, LLP			
Attorney File Numb			one: (877)369-6122	Fax: (1	86)689-47369

From October 10, 2023 Through October 10, 2023

Adams County Public Trustee makes no representation or warranties about the accuracy or adequacy of these reports. You should conduct your own due diligence. **Foreclosure Number:** A202380112 **NED Date:** 10/10/2023 **Reception #:** 2023000057257 02/07/2024 **Original Sale Date: Recording Date:** 01/13/2006 **Reception #:** 20060113000048920 **Deed of Trust Date:** 01/02/2006 **Re-Recorded #: Re-Recording Date** Legal: LOT 15, BLOCK 2, LAKESHORE PATIOS AT HUNTERS GLEN SUBDIVISION, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO APN: 0157326312015 Address: 12995 Clarkson Way, Thornton, CO 80241 \$210,000.00 LoanType: 7.375 **Original Note Amt:** Conventional **Interest Rate: Current Amount:** \$146,615.22 As Of: 10/01/2022 **Interest Type:** Fixed WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. **Current Lender (Beneficiary): Current Owner:** James B. Longacre AND Marsha L. Longacre MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR Grantee (Lender On Deed of Trust): HOME LOAN CENTER, INC., DBA LENDINGTREE LOANS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS Grantor (Borrower On Deed of Trust) James B. Longacre AND Marsha L. Longacre **Publication:** Northglenn-Thornton Sentinel **First Publication Date:** 12/14/2023 Last Publication Date: 01/11/2024 Attorney for Beneficiary: Janeway Law Firm PC **Attorney File Number:** 23-030952 **Phone:** (303)706-9990 Fax: (303)706-9994

From October 10, 2023 Through October 10, 2023

Adams County Public Trustee makes no representation or warranties about the accuracy or adequacy of these reports. You should conduct your own due diligence.

Foreclosure Number	er: A202380113				
NED Date:	10/10/2023	Reception #:	2023000057258		
Original Sale Date:	02/07/2024				
Deed of Trust Date:	08/22/2006	Recording Date:	09/07/2006	Reception #:	20060907000906400
		Re-Recording Date		Re-Recorded #:	
Logal LOT 225 CP	NGE CREEK EILING NO				

Legal: LOT 235, GRANGE CREEK FILING NO. 5, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO.

Address: 11058 GRANGE CREEK DRIVE, DENVER, CO 80233

Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$165,000.00 \$146,068.48	LoanType: As Of:	Unknown	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	7.6250 Fixed
Current Lender (Bend	eficiary):		C., MORTGAGE ASSET-BA	S, AS TRUSTEE FOR RESIDE ACKED PASS-THROUGH	NTIAL
Current Owner:		BRYCE WINTER AND I	MARETTA K. JOHNSON-W	/INTER	
Grantee (Lender On I Grantor (Borrower O		NOMINEE FOR HOME	NIC REGISTRATION SYS COMINGS FINANCIAL NE MARETTA K. JOHNSON-W		AS
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	lenn-Thornton Sentin				
		Last Publication Da	ite: 01/11/2024		
Attorney for Beneficia	ry: Barrett, Fra	appier & Weisserman, LLP			
Attorney File Number	: 000000098	871088 Pho	one: (303)350-3711	Fax: (303)8	13-1107

From October 10, 2023 Through October 10, 2023

You should conduc	blic Trustee makes n ct your own due dilig	•	anties about the accura	cy or adequacy of these ro	eports.
Foreclosure Numbe	er: A202380114	4			
NED Date:	10/10/2023	Reception #:	2023000057265		
Original Sale Date:	02/07/2024				
Deed of Trust Date:	01/31/2014	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	02/06/2014	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	2014000007940
egal: LOT 17, BLO	CK 22A, VALLEY VIS	STA FILING NO.1, COUNTY	Y OF ADAMS, STATE OF	COLORADO.	
APN #: 01719	33408002				
PURSUANT 7	O AFFIDAVIT OF SC	RIVENER'S ERROR RECO	RDED ON OCTOBER 3, 2	2023 AT RECEPTION NO.	
202300005594 Address: 1021 CRA Original Note Amt:	48 TO CORRECT LEG		RDED ON OCTOBER 3, 2 FHA	2023 AT RECEPTION NO. Interest Rate: Interest Type:	4.750 Fixed
202300005594 Address: 1021 CRA Original Note Amt:	8 TO CORRECT LEG AGMORE STREET, DI \$177,721.00 \$162,267.19	AL DESCRIPTION. ENVER, CO 80221-3583 LoanType: As Of:		Interest Rate: Interest Type:	
202300005594 Address: 1021 CRA Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	8 TO CORRECT LEG AGMORE STREET, DI \$177,721.00 \$162,267.19	AL DESCRIPTION. ENVER, CO 80221-3583 LoanType: As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A	FHA	Interest Rate: Interest Type: RITY	
202300005594 Address: 1021 CRA Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be	48 TO CORRECT LEG AGMORE STREET, DI \$177,721.00 \$162,267.19 neficiary):	AL DESCRIPTION. ENVER, CO 80221-3583 LoanType: As Of: COLORADO HOUSING ORTEMIO R RAMIREZ A MORTGAGE ELECTROM	FHA AND FINANCE AUTHOR AND NATALIE M ORTEG NIC REGISTRATION SYS	Interest Rate: Interest Type: RITY GA-MONTOYA STEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE	Fixed
202300005594 Address: 1021 CRA Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner:	48 TO CORRECT LEG AGMORE STREET, DI \$177,721.00 \$162,267.19 neficiary):	AL DESCRIPTION. ENVER, CO 80221-3583 LoanType: As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A ORTEMIO R RAMIREZ A MORTGAGE ELECTROM UNIVERSAL LENDING	FHA AND FINANCE AUTHOR AND NATALIE M ORTEG NIC REGISTRATION SYS	Interest Rate: Interest Type: RITY GA-MONTOYA STEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE CCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	Fixed
202300005594 Address: 1021 CRA Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower	48 TO CORRECT LEG AGMORE STREET, DI \$177,721.00 \$162,267.19 neficiary):	AL DESCRIPTION. ENVER, CO 80221-3583 LoanType: As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A ORTEMIO R RAMIREZ A MORTGAGE ELECTRON UNIVERSAL LENDING A	FHA AND FINANCE AUTHOR AND NATALIE M ORTEG NIC REGISTRATION SYS CORPORATION, ITS SUG AND NATALIE M ORTEG	Interest Rate: Interest Type: RITY GA-MONTOYA STEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE CCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	Fixed
202300005594 Address: 1021 CRA Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower	48 TO CORRECT LEG AGMORE STREET, DI \$177,721.00 \$162,267.19 neficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust)	AL DESCRIPTION. ENVER, CO 80221-3583 LoanType: As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A ORTEMIO R RAMIREZ A MORTGAGE ELECTRON UNIVERSAL LENDING A	FHA AND FINANCE AUTHOR AND NATALIE M ORTEG NIC REGISTRATION SYS CORPORATION, ITS SUC AND NATALIE M ORTEG te: 12/14/2023	Interest Rate: Interest Type: RITY GA-MONTOYA STEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE CCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	Fixed
202300005594 Address: 1021 CRA Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower	48 TO CORRECT LEG AGMORE STREET, DI \$177,721.00 \$162,267.19 neficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin	AL DESCRIPTION. ENVER, CO 80221-3583 LoanType: As Of: COLORADO HOUSING ORTEMIO R RAMIREZ A MORTGAGE ELECTROM UNIVERSAL LENDING ORTEMIO R RAMIREZ A	FHA AND FINANCE AUTHOR AND NATALIE M ORTEG NIC REGISTRATION SYS CORPORATION, ITS SUC AND NATALIE M ORTEG te: 12/14/2023	Interest Rate: Interest Type: RITY GA-MONTOYA STEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE CCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	Fixed

From October 10, 2023 Through October 10, 2023

Adams County Public Trustee makes no representation or warranties about the accuracy or adequacy of these reports. You should conduct your own due diligence. **Foreclosure Number:** A202380115 **NED Date:** 10/10/2023 **Reception #:** 2023000057355 02/07/2024 **Original Sale Date: Recording Date:** 09/07/2022 **Reception #:** 2022000075087 **Deed of Trust Date:** 08/29/2022 **Re-Recorded #: Re-Recording Date** Legal: THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO: LOT 14, BLOCK 32, BLOCKS 30, 31, 32, 33 AND 34 OF THORNTON, COLORADO. Address: 2281 Oak Pl, Thornton, CO 80229 LoanType: \$690,000.00 FHA 7.75 **Original Note Amt: Interest Rate: Current Amount:** \$200,210.56 As Of: 01/01/1950 **Interest Type:** Adjustable FINANCE OF AMERICA REVERSE LLC **Current Lender (Beneficiary): Current Owner:** Ramirez, Floraida Grantee (Lender On Deed of Trust): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS **Grantor (Borrower On Deed of Trust)** Floraida Ramirez **Publication:** Northglenn-Thornton Sentinel **First Publication Date:** 12/14/2023 Last Publication Date: 01/11/2024 Attorney for Beneficiary: Janeway Law Firm PC 23-030876 (303)706-9990 (303)706-9994 **Attorney File Number:** Phone: Fax:

From October 10, 2023 Through October 10, 2023

Adams County Pu		•		y of adequacy of these re	
You should conduc	et your own due dilig	gence.			
Foreclosure Numb	er: A202380116	5			
NED Date:	10/10/2023	Reception #:	2023000057393		
Original Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date:	02/07/2024 06/01/2021	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	06/08/2021	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	2021000068522
Legal: SEE EXHIBIT	A ATTACHED HERE	ТО			
015712021909		f recorded Affidavit of Scriven	ers Error Correcting Parce	el ID from 0157120000023 to)
015712021909 **Pursuant to 202200001110	97 First Loan Modification	of recorded Affidavit of Scriven	C C)
015712021909 **Pursuant to 202200001110 Address: Original Note Amt:	97 First Loan Modification		C C) 12 Fixed
015712021909 **Pursuant to 202200001110 Address: Original Note Amt:	7 First Loan Modification 7 \$1,000,000.00 \$1,225,000.00	n Agreement dated February 2, LoanType:	2022, recorded February Unknown	4, 2022 at Reception No. Interest Rate:	12
015712021909 **Pursuant to 202200001110 Address: Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	7 First Loan Modification 7 \$1,000,000.00 \$1,225,000.00	n Agreement dated February 2, LoanType: As Of:	2022, recorded February Unknown	4, 2022 at Reception No. Interest Rate:	12
015712021909 **Pursuant to 202200001110 Address: Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be	7 First Loan Modification 7 \$1,000,000.00 \$1,225,000.00 neficiary):	n Agreement dated February 2, LoanType: As Of: Indicate Capital Fund 1, LLO	2022, recorded February Unknown	4, 2022 at Reception No. Interest Rate:	12
015712021909 **Pursuant to 202200001110 Address: Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower	7 First Loan Modification 7 \$1,000,000.00 \$1,225,000.00 neficiary):	n Agreement dated February 2, LoanType: As Of: Indicate Capital Fund 1, LLC Holly Street Ventures. LLC Indicate Capital Fund 1, LLC Holly Street Ventures. LLC	2022, recorded February Unknown C C : 12/14/2023	4, 2022 at Reception No. Interest Rate:	12
015712021909 **Pursuant to 202200001110 Address: Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower	97 First Loan Modification 7 \$1,000,000.00 \$1,225,000.00 neficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin	n Agreement dated February 2, LoanType: As Of: Indicate Capital Fund 1, LLC Holly Street Ventures. LLC Indicate Capital Fund 1, LLC Holly Street Ventures. LLC el First Publication Date	2022, recorded February Unknown C C : 12/14/2023	4, 2022 at Reception No. Interest Rate:	12